September 20, 1976
Ordinance Book 23 - Page 369
ORDINANCE NO. 310-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 155-X, THE 1976-77 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE CHARLOTTE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the Table of Organization for the Charlotte Police Department is hereby amended as follows:

## Delete

Classification No.	Job Class Title	No. of Positions
680	Police Officer	
706	Police Records Clerk	
708	Police Records Techni	lcian 1
028	Clerk-Typist II	
	[편집 기능 경기 시간] 및 경영증에는 100 등은 독자에게 기가했다고 기계하는 것이 기계되지 않았다. 기계 등 기가 기계를 되었다.	
	Total Deletions	4

## Add

Classification No.	Job Class Title	No. o	f Positions
632			1
704	Police Radio Dispatche	2 <b>r</b>	2
018	Clerk III		1_
	·		
	Total Additions		4

These changes to the Table of Organization in the Charlotte Police

Department will enable the Police Chief to make work assignments to more

adequately cover the current workload in handling incoming calls to the Police

Communications Center and the processing of physical evidence in the Charlotte
Mecklenburg Crime Lab.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 20th day of September, 1976, the reference having been made in Minute Book 64, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 23, at Page 369.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

September 20, 1976 Ordinance Book 23 - Page 370

ORDINANCE NO.

AMENDING CHAPTER 13

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 13 OF THE CITY CODE WITH RESPECT TO THE REGULATION OF CONDUCT IN PUBLIC PARKS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that:

Section 1. Chapter 13, Section 61 (1), of the City Code is hereby amended by adding a provision at the end of the present subsection to read as follows:

> nor shall this provision apply to the sale and dispensing of beer and wine in any park in connection with community-wide celebrations of national, state or city events on such occasions and upon such terms as are approved by the commission. 11

This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

my W. Chestill Jr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 20th day of September, 1976, the reference having been made in Minute Book 64, and is recorded in full in-Ordinance Book 23, at Page 370.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk